PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRUENORTH ENERGY CORP.	08/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORT HILLS ENERGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1000, 350 - 7th Avenue S.W.	
Internal Address:	Calgary	
City:	Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P 3N9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10822507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303 863 9700

Email: dswartz@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas W. Swartz

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5141

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2483TE-1 DWS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas W. Swartz

Total Attachments: 3

source=NAME_CHANGE_DOCS#page1.tif source=NAME_CHANGE_DOCS#page2.tif source=NAME_CHANGE_DOCS#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018943 FRAME: 0090

500230928

CH 840.0

Certified Copy CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 207622812



BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE

OF

AMENDMENT

TRUENORTH ENERGY CORP. CHANGED ITS NAME TO FORT HILLS ENERGY CORPORATION ON 2004/07/09.



This Assignment of Invention dated this 8th day of August, 2005.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

BETWEEN:

TRUENORTH ENERGY CORP. 3000, 700 – 9th Avenue S.W. Calgary, Alberta Canada T2P 3V4

(the "Assignor")

and

FORT HILLS ENERGY CORPORATION 1000, 350 - 7th Avenue S.W. Calgary, Alberta Canada T2P 3N9

(the "Assignce")

WE, TRUENORTH ENERGY CORP. (the Assignor), in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby irrevocably sell, transfer, and assign to, and do hereby confirm the sale, transfer and assignment to, FORT HILLS ENERGY CORPORATION (the Assignee) our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR TREATING TAILINGS as set forth and described in the following applications for Letters Patent:

- (a) in Canada under serial number 2,454,942 filed on January 8, 2004; and
- (b) in the United States of America under serial number 10/822,507 filed on April 12, 2004;

(collectively referred to herein as the "Invention"), together with our entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, each of the applications for Letters Patent listed above, any other applications for patent for the Invention filed or to be filed in Canada, the United States of America and in any further countries worldwide, including any and

all applications for patent arising from or related to the Invention or any of the above listed applications for Letters Patent and any and all divisional or continuation applications thereof, and any and all patents issued and which may be issued or re-issued for the Invention in any country worldwide, together with the right to claim in respect of any country worldwide, any of the priority dates of the above listed applications for Letters Patent or any other patent applications for the Invention filed in any country worldwide.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Assignor and the Assignee and their respective administrators, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed at Calgary, Alberta, Canada, this day of, 2005.

TRUENORTH ENERGY CORP. by its successor FORT HILLS ENERGY CORPORATION

על

c/s

Per:

Howard Lutley

Name: Title:

Vice President, Mining and Extraction

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, Jina D. Abells, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Howard Lutley duly sign and execute the Assignment on behalf of Fort Hills Energy Corporation as the successor to TrueNorth Energy Corp. in his/her capacity as Vice President, Mining and Extraction.

Name:

Jina D. Abells

Address:

1000, 350 - 7th Avenue S.W.

Calgary, Alberta Canada T2P 3N9